## **NICOINDIA CONSULTANCY LLP (ACK 2950)**

1 CROOKED LANE, ROOM NO 126, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA-, 700 069

Email Id: - nicoindia2024@gmail.com

09.07.2025

**To, The BSE Limited**P.J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, NicoIndia Consultancy LLP, a promoter of Hi-Klass Trading and Investment Limited, wish to submit disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding creation of pledge on equity shares of the Company held by us.

Please find enclosed Form in the prescribed format, containing details of the pledge created on 1137172 on May 20, 2025 in favour of M/s. METRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED as security for credit facilities availed.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and disseminate the information on the exchange portal.

For Nicolndia Consultancy LLP

Suman Jain Designated Partner

## **Enclosure:**

• Form C – Disclosure under Regulation 31

CC: To.

Hi-Klass Trading & Investment Ltd 02, SHANTI KUTIR BUILDING, SHIVAJI ROAD, OFF M G ROAD, KANDIVALI WEST, MUMBAI- 400 067".

Format for disclosure by the promoter to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrances of shares /invocation of encumbrances /release of encumbrances in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the company: Hi-Klass Trading and Investment Limited

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed- BSE LIMITED

Date of reporting - 20.05.2025

Name of the promoter whose shares encumbrance has been created /released /invoked - Nicoindia Consultancy LLP

Details of creation of encumbrance:												
Name of the promoter( s) or PACs with him	Promoter holding in the Target Company(1)		Promoter holding already encumbered(2)		Details of Events pertaining to encumbrance(3)						Post event holding of encumbered share (creation {(2)+(3)} / release (creation {(2)-(3)}/ invocation (creation {(1)-(3)}.	
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event(creatio n/release/ invocation	Date of Creation /release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type Of Encumbrance	Reason	Number	% of Total Share Capital shares Encumbered	Number	% of total share capital
Nicoindia Consulta ncy LLP	2491328	17.50 %	-	-	Creation of Pledge	May 20, 2025	Pledge	Business and operation need	1137172	8%	1137172	8%

For NicoIndia Consultancy LLP

Suman Jain. Designated Partner

PLACE: Kolkata DATE: 09/07/2025